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1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD

AUSTINM

REMODEL/ADDITION

CENTRAL AUSTIN L2c)

WEST CAMPUS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 11 BLK 21
TRAVIS HEIGHTS

ZONING: SF-3-NP

PROJECT SUMMARY:

TOTAL SITE: 6,847 SF

REMODEL AREA: 1,160 SF
ADDITION AREA: 708 SF
NEW DECK (100%): 721 SF

ZONING: SF-3-NP
WATERSHED:  BLUNN CREEK
FLOODPLAIN: NO
BUILDING AREA

BLDG COVERAGE: 1,160 SF
NEW BLDG CVRG: 1,278 SF

18.67%
ALLOWABLE FAR: 2,739 SF

EXISTING FAR: 1,160 SF
EXISTING % FAR: 16.94 %

PROPOSED FAR: 1,868 SF
PROPOSED % FAR: 27.28 %

IMPERVIOUS COVER

ALLOWABLE I.C: 3.081 SF

EXISTING I.C. 2,502 SF
36.54%
PROPOSED I.C. 2,601 SF
37.98 %

EXISTNG FOOTRPINT: 1,160 SF
ADTL. FOOTPRINT: 118 SF
CONC. DRIVE/STAIRS: 636 SF
NEW DECK 754SF@50% 377 SF
SET STONE WALL/EDGE 192 SF
EXISTING CONC. WALL 100 SF
2 AC PADS: 18 SF

NEW IMPERVOUS: 2,601 SF
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SP1  EXIST/NEW SITEPLAN
SP2 SITE AREA TOTALS
SP3 FRONT YARD TOTALS

A.1.0
Al.l
Al.2
Al.3
Al.4
Al.5
Al.6
Al.7
Al1.8
Al.9
A2.1
A2.2
A3.1
A3.2
A3.3
A3.4
A3.4
A4,1

DEMO PLAN
FLOOR PLANS
ROOF PLAN
FLOORING
CEILING MTRLS
LIGHTING
POWER
HVAC
WINDOWS
DOORS
EXTERIOR ELEVS
EXTERIOR ELEVS
INTERIOR ELEVS
INTERIOR ELEVS
INTERIOR ELEVS
INTERIOR ELEVS
INTERIOR ELEVS
DETAILS

S0.0  STRUCTURAL NOTES

S1.0

FOUNDATION

S1.1 2ND/ROOF FRAMING
S2 DORMER FRAMING
S3.0 FRAMING DETAILS

54.0
S4.1

ROOF DETAILS
TRUSS DETAILS

S5.0 BRACING/DECKING
S6.1  HEADER/STUD DTILS

GENERAL
CONTRACTOR NOTES:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL
FULLY COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL
GOVERNING CODES, INCLUDING ALL
ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE

REQUIREMENTS.

THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED
CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO
PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES
AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE
THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
FINISHED MATERIALS.

THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,
AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT
OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S
SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
DEFECT UPON THE GC.

SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM
DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"
ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB

ENCLOSURES.

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.

PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315.

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

CAVITIES.

WATERPROOF ALL WATER/SPLASH AREAS TO
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY
OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR

MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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PROJECT TEAM:

OWNERS:

KATHERINE & NORMAN TALIAFERRO
CONTACT: 913.940.2843
katherine@denpg.com

DESIGN:

BEN MAY DESIGN
512.507.4664
ben@benmaydeisgn.com

ARCHITECT:
BR ARCHITECT PLLC
ROEL BAZAN

512.791.2986
roelbazan48@gmail.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

HOLLINGSWORTH-PACK
CONTACT: CHRIS HEWITT
chris@holl-pack.com
512.275.6060

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
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JUAN VARELA

512.576.4006
jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com
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1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD

REMODEL/ADDITION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 11 BLK 21
TRAVIS HEIGHTS

ZONING: SF-3-NP

PROJECT SUMMARY:

TOTAL SITE: 6,847 SF

REMODEL AREA: 1,160 SF
ADDITION AREA: 708 SF
NEW DECK (100%): 721 SF

ZONING: SF-3-NP
WATERSHED:  BLUNN CREEK
FLOODPLAIN: NO

BUILDING AREA

BLDG COVERAGE: 1,160 SF
NEW BLDG CVRG: 1,278 SF

18.67%
ALLOWABLE FAR: 2,739 SF

EXISTING FAR: 1,160 SF
EXISTING % FAR: 16.94 %

PROPOSED FAR: 1,868 SF
PROPOSED % FAR: 27.28 %

IMPERVIOUS COVER

ALLOWABLE I.C: 3,081 SF

EXISTING I.C. 2,502 SF
36.54%
PROPOSED I.C. 2,601 SF
37.98 %

EXISTNG FOOTRPINT: 1,160 SF
ADTL. FOOTPRINT: 118 SF
CONC. DRIVE/STAIRS: 636 SF
NEW DECK 754SF@50% 377 SF
SET STONE WALL/EDGE 192 SF
EXISTING CONC. WALL 100 SF
2 AC PADS: 18 SF

NEW IMPERVOUS: 2,601 SF
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GENERAL
CONTRACTOR NOTES:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL
FULLY COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL
GOVERNING CODES, INCLUDING ALL
ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED
CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO
PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES
AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE
THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
FINISHED MATERIALS.

THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,
AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT
OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S
SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
DEFECT UPON THE GC.

SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM
DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"
ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB
ENCLOSURES.

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.

PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315.

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
CAVITIES.

WATERPROOF ALL WATER/SPLASH AREAS TO
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY
OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR

MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT
OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S
SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO
EXPANSION JOINT PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE

IN CONCRETE TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO

AT PROPERTY LINE TYPICAL V|S|TABLE THRESHOLD CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE

BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
NEW CONCRETE CoA DETAIL: CI2013-0002 DEFECT UPON THE GC.
DRIVE APPROACH
EXTENDED UP TO SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
EDGE OF EXISTING MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
ASPHALT ALLEY SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
COORDINATE/ IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM
VERIFY w/ CoA DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"
PUBLIC WORKS ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB
ENCLOSURES.
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GING

L — > —_— . = — S T AT T 7-1 i —_—
PN I\ 7 UNDER-DECK 583.50

\\’5' gDESE?BXCE ~ N \\// STORAGE \ !

| PULL UP EXISTING PAVING
o "
5 SIDESETBACK | | renacowmsw’imesion
. — & (LANDSCAPED STONE
B?RDERS - DRYSET) \

— N . S j’ |
% % LANDSCAPE CURTAIN DRAIN TO COLLECT AND ROUTE STORMWXTER TOWARDS NEW 8' TALL PRIVACY FENCE |

585.50" ' '
S600000 E - 139.62' (140')

LANDSCAPED BEDS AT BACK OF SITE ALONG SIDES AND BACK OF SITE
a
WOOD PRIVACY FENCE 2/ A2

(1"xé6" CEDAR w/ 1/2" GAP)
ALONG SIDES AND BACK OF SITE DRIVEWAY ESM'T
(1"x6" CEDAR w/ 1/2" GAP) AGREEMENT

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314.

NEW REMODEL

1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD
AUSTIN, TX 78704

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.

PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL

Vv 9584 P 389 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE DATE 8/14/20
. , . DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REV1 10/15/20
AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315. 10/30/20

NEW SITE PLAN

@
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE

INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
(D AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,

CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

N CAVITIES.

SCALE
WATERPROOF ALL WATER/SPLASH AREAS TO
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.
EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY SHEET NAME

OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR

MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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RB ARCHITECT, PLLC

1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD
REMODEL/ADDITION

hollingsworth
pack

PROJECT SUMMARY: X
austin ol

TOTAL SITE: 6,847 SF

SET LIMESTONE
') STEPS

REMODEL AREA: 1,160 SF

4

585.75 5 SF .
— ADDITION AREA: 708 SF PROJECT TEAM:
T v vt v v v a e N | SET LIMESTONE 5/8" LIMESTONE GRAVEL Cae ﬂ‘ v ]+ TLANSCAPED BED™ NEW DECK (100%): 721 SF
++++++++++++GRMSAFLANIER5++++++++ +++++ I S S S S N o // STEPS [ | #o+ o+ o+ 2+FS+SF+ o+ .
\r oo 2Z§§F+ A - DE+ E T S 88,00 - 8 SF N 71 P ) s +qﬁ+ . £+ 4+ ZONING: SF-3-NP OWNERS:
L T o o SIDE SETBACK —— ’E%Djr/’ — = = = x ¢. 0O WATERSHED: ~ BLUNN CREEK
K N \ + . + . + . + . FLOODPLAIN: NO KATHERINE & NORMAN TALIAFERRO
X N a \ + . + . + . + . CONTACT: 913.940.2843
SIS katherine@d .
STEPS/PLANTER NN R BUILDING AREA aierneaenpg.com
44 SF A L DESIGN:
" ‘ +\+it++++ BLDG COVERAGE: 1,160 SF
e | NEW 2ND FLOOR o T NEW BLDG CVRG: 1,278 SF 2?;‘%@2255'6“'
Lt T | UNDER SAME ROOF LT 18.67% ben@benmaydeisgn.com
» + " .CUTUMESTONE 7+ "+ "+ \ 590 SF R
® ~ . EDGEPAVERS ", .. .~ \ R ALLOWABLE FAR: 2,739 SF ARCHITECT:
> ++++1§5§FIOLNL++++++++ " \\ | ++++++5;"r5°4+ ' '
—
) + BR ARCHITECT PLL
e A SIS i1 008 =S it
I-IMSE.I_SETPCS)NE 2 Lttt GRASS/TURE/ L Lt LTt LT, A \ FOOTPRINT (5 (‘:g)&DG‘EE;I:] 7‘7++ EXISTING % FAR: 16.94 % 512.791.2986 ‘
18 SF \ ++++++++++++EDA+NT§D AR§A+++++++++++++++++++ \ | ‘"73'SF ’6\:50"; ++ roelbazandgegmal.com
o \ 5/B"LIMESTONE * + + + + + 860SFr « W\ ¢ v+ v o o | 1278 SF TIToBu el T LI . PROPOSED FAR: 1,868 SF
O GRAVEL K++++++++++++++++++++++,;%\++++++++++++++++ ‘ \' ++ ‘ PROPOSED%FAR 2728% GENERAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
O + 0+ o+ o+ o+ o+ A+ o+ o+ o+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ a N -_—
— AR\ A TR U A U I T DRYSTACKED/SET CONTRACTOR NOTES: HOLLINGSWORTH-PACK
4, / .
= ++++++++++ ++++++++++++C/ﬁ++++++++++++++++++++ 7++ < . CUTA.'MESTONE . CI’?'NéﬁCI'Il—.CHRkSHEWlTT
2 ++++++++++ ++++++++++++ré+\‘+++++++++++++++++++ \ 7++ R N ,>7SSF'TOATA|. IMPERVIOUS COVER THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL 212275%6580 -com
e D i ‘ + 'T oA — = — zjé"vYEggmgLéggng%ﬁgﬁe ALL
T £ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ .
e + oy R A B o4 4 ILE | e rait 1 ‘ . . ALLOWABLE I.C: 3,081 SF ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE .
ol oy 5/8" LIMESTONE |, N a & GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
+ +\ + + + ¢+ o+ . + +\+ . + +L+JM4ESSJLETT£)NTE+ + . + . + . & z, ; gg N N I N | \ //> GRAVEL X RS . NEV\fCONCRETE b REQUIREMENTS.
Py e WY NE - ® =S5 ! . ! a EXISTING I.C. 2,502 SF THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY JV GENERAL CARPENTRY
\ STEPS weZod ] ~ \ .-~ (BACK & SIDE) \ DRIVE & STAIRS YT
L. v SFERST T T T feZm e Y L 36.54% FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED JUAN VARELA
4 4 +7/+'|2+s|:+ 44 @00 ‘ \— 344 SF \ & 436 SF CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
RS W o S sl N =X \ | . REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO :51 2’576’4|006 tv@vah
™~ | jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com
\ 5/6" LIMESTONE : | TPLANTER PROPOSED I.C. 2,601 SF AN STATE SERVICE AUTHORTES,
By . | \ \ GRAVEL WALK & \\ L ‘ x 37.98 % WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
EXISTING | my_ LI T~ =~ 2N S
; CONC. DRIVE SR | 5' SIDE SETBACK S TN ! EXISTNG POOTRPINT: 1,160 SF THEWSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
4\200 §F A | N k + + + + + + - B v \ i ADTL. FOOTPR”\IT 1 ]8 SF DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
N > I o4 T R . ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
N S S S I | T | CONC. DRIVE/STAIRS: 636 SF OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION,
T : B [ @ :
? % \ \ \ 58330 ?EE'l}AgT?)EI\?EKVZ/iALSLI;?SgVE ?;; 2'; DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
sa550 15 1 FINISHED MATERIALS.
GRASS/ Séo OO OO E K_ ] 39 '62 ( ] 40 ) SET LIMESTONE EXISTING CONC. WALL 100 SF THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
PLANTER ser STEPS 2 AC PADS: 18 5F el s s s
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ESM'T 38 SF LIAASEST(gNE 12 §F AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
TEP NEW IMPERVOUS: 2 601 SF VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.
CONC. WALL : ’
100 SF AGREEMENT 18 SF THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
V. 9584, P. 389 PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,

AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,

& NEW SITE PLAN - PERVIOUS / IMPERVIOUS COVER o RICING SET
SCALE: ]/8” = .| '_O” OR DISCREPENCY FOUNDW\THTHECD'S

SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
N OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO © BEN MAY DESIGN 2020
PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
DEFECT UPON THE GC.

SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM
DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"
ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB
ENCLOSURES.

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN N EW R EMO D EL
APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN

ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314. ] 806 TRAV'S H ElGHTS BLVD
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR AUST' N ’ TX 78704

SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.

PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE DATE 8/14/20
DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REV1 10/15/20
AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315. 10/30/20

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

CAVITIES.
SCALE
WATERPROOF ALL WATER/SPLASH AREAS TO
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.
EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY SHEET NAME

OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.

PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR 2
MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
B C D E F G H J K L M N ©) P Q R |




B C D E F G H J K L M N O P Q R C
NOTES: o)
"
O
@
>~
O
=
=
)
O
SET SET RB ARCHITECT, PLLC
LIMESTONE . : | | LIMESTONE
STEPS/PLANTERS FRONT DECK/ STEPS @
~__LANDING
44 SF 18 SF
176 SF @ 50%
\ Q0 CF
| §$§$~$~$‘$~i 85 5F 1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD hollingsworth
. PNINININOND: REMODEL/ADDITION
5/8" LIMESTONE S'S §¢$'S'S' pack
. PAVERS - ° i
GRAVEL WALK "‘i,‘fQ"" 578" LIMESTONE austin 4
38 SF ‘gs' %@5"" chdferinida FRONT YARD SUMMARY:
&'&'&'&'&'&' 238 SF PROJECT TEAM:
NENINIRY TOTAL FRONT YARD: 2,626 SF '
NNy
++++/%/+++++++++/+++++++4%/ + OWNERS:
+ o+ + "" + + + o+ 4+ 4ttt + +/+ + + + + + o+ o+ % /+ + | GRASS/TU RF 40% ALLOWABLE EA(\)TEEEISTE' g(]lgl(gngQASIZSTALIAFERRO
T %,S /+ +%///4///4///4///K///K///4///4 Lo *% % T 38 SF IMPERVIOUS COVER: 1,050 SF
+ o+ o+ +/ " + 27+ + + + 4+ + + + + + + + 4+ + + + +/ / + DESIGN:
+++//++/++++++++++++++++/ /++
+ o+ o+ +/ / + / + + + 4+ 4+ + + + + + 4+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ +/ / + PERVIOUS COVER: BEN MAY DESIGN
+ +  F / " /+ +/+ + + 4+ + 4+ + 4+ + 4+ + + o+ o+ + 4+ o+ / /+ + : g;%%ogéﬁérzéydeisgn.com
+++++++% %+ /% ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++Z %+++ ARCHITECT:
+++++++%% a ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++/ +++ SET GRASS/TURFAREA ]']26SF EEQLRE::Z'LESTPLLC
+ o+ o+ "‘ / + + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4+ o+ — — LIMESTONE STONE PAVERS: 345 SF 512.791.2986 .
+ + 4+ / "‘ / + + + 4+ + 4+ + 4+ + 4+ + o+ + o+ + o+ o+ + o+ STEPS ) roeloazan4g@gmail.com
+ o+ o+ ‘,‘ %++ + ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ /+++ LIMESTONE EDGE: 218 SF CENERAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
+ ’ + ’ + ’ §'§ % + & + 4+ + 4+ + + + 4+ 4+ -+ + A+ + 4+ +% % + 12 SF GRAVEL WALKS 369 SF CONTRACTOR NOTES: HOLLINGSWORTH-PACK
o GRASS/TURE/ L b TOTALPERVIOUS:  2146SF | -
+ o+ o+ / ' /+ + ‘ + o+ o+ o+ o+ + / /+ 2 N I v Sty
+ + o+ +% ? + 4+ + f [A+NLED+A R+ o+ + o+ 7+ + +/ % + gﬁf{ﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁdg%ﬁ%SLDLE GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
LT S’S % MRV L F L // 7 - IMPERVIOUS COVER: rECe L A O Y GENERAL CARPENTRY
S % "‘ % T T T T T T T T T T T % S SR s 312.576.4006
RA%S/EI'H@F% %+ i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i é + i + 4 g 4 i I EXISTING EXlSTlNG DR'VE 200 SF Efi:t::j:::t::;:::ZS jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com
225 SF- "‘ %+ o+ F 4 4+ o+ o+ o+ o+ % o+ T 4 . i CONC. WALL EXIST. CONC. WALL: 100 SF SN G S e
A ‘,‘ 7 S % . ., O 100 SF SET LIMESTONE STEPS: 92 SF e et
+++//++++++++++++++++/+ 4 ) OF ANY TEM NEEDING FURTHER ATIENTION ‘
+ + o+ / ‘ / + + + + + 4+ + + + o+ o+ 4+ o+ o+ / + o+ | FRONT DECK: @ 50% 88 SF DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
+ + o+ / ' / + + + + + 4+ 4+ 4+ + + o+ o+ o+ o+ 4+ o+ / + ’
RIS NNy 'R Y | TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 480 SF L
o+ % " % e T R é + 40 . sh EXISTING Cramcy e Do T 03
++++++/ '§ %+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++%+++ - i CONC. TOTAL I.C.% 18% et s o e
:::% " %++++ oo ::::::::::%:+ L .o DRIVE v so °
L NG GUTUMESIONE, [ L L e ‘ 200 S
+ o+ A % " é + +E2+2+8+G§+;TASI¥|'E;!2|§ N+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ %yﬁw Al o reonsig o
Lo T . AN o4 o i 4 N ! CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
Z Z . Z | : AT R QuSSONs O e Coercror
i ‘ ‘ ‘ Z §$ %//// ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ //////////////////////// S i e PRICING SET
7 0.0 0 B R e
Z gggg, 7 &/t LIMESTONE T AL
o GRAVEL WALK "
RN SSININ s *
oo % """""" b e ot
OSSN L — .
RS Ve S | heveom
RS Nos-u LIMESTONE e | A eron
- STEPS R
B FRONT YARD LAYOUT e
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA M REV1 10/15/20
@ SCALE 1/4 = 10 (ON SOOI LOCAIONS s 10730720
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| |
‘ ‘ ‘ 15'-6"TO TOP OF MASTER RIDGE
‘ ‘ (EXTEND BACK - CONVERT HIP TO GABLE)
| | { I A R
\ o :‘1 I Y R R N R G %
\ \ b } \ 7 RB ARCHITECT, PLLC
| . QY rmmm e g
| | 7 | » 0

| 3 | ‘ 5
| | ol | U
B | o ,.0:{ | | G GUTTERS:
-~ . - 4 / | } | ? 502 1" STANDING SEAM 5K-STYLE METAL GUTTERS
s 2 XA v 523 ATNEW AWNINGS w/ ROUND DOWNSPOUTS
N D o | ° ‘0“ | | | & Ebe (BRONZE TO MATCH WINDOWS)
\ 2s KA \ w /l35s
| L - 885 (LK | \ l (258
\ - 22 | I :
® | - | oo 22 212 hollingsworth
) 003 I \
j = 55451 TYPICAL | TYPICAL | [ ack
| - | <o :::1 | o P
—T ol | (o [/ R 1
T / | B /i 71— } — ! / oo oree aUStln .|
| |
|

1 | 1%
| |
N p 0% : ] )
I | 05034 | o FIELD \ SRS N N I . 78
| 5255 | .| _DETERMINE | | | | e
| = ASHPALT | PITCH AS NEEDED | | - PROJECT TEAM:
| | % SHINGLES | FOR CLEARANCE | <+ | — = y .
NEW ADDITION .‘““ / | \ ‘ OS
\ EAVE TO HAVE X \ I &
\ _ MINIMUM THR /“ | \ \ | @
T e, R0 | 12:12 1212 2
| - | EE %% | - eagroook | ' | a0 f OWNERS:
y N e aeserc) [ 9.:.: \ / BELOW ' TYPICAL | TYPICAL |
| / N <4 | S — | e KATHERINE & NORMAN TALIAFERRO
/ ) ‘/ | /7 AN ASHPALT 7 CONTACT: 913.940.2843
katherine@denpg.com
na { o / i | 7 N SHINGLES P P
\ N ‘ v v .
O \ ‘ \ :"Tiiiiiiiii777ﬁ77777777777777777777777777777777}77 77777777‘—} / ‘ ‘ 7DESIGN'
AN ! /
| \ / N ! g h | } l s | } BEN MAY DESIGN
| \ |/ | S ! y N . - } ‘ 512.507.4664
/ / .
N\ A NON-COMPLIING AN i % N | ‘ b | ‘ ben@benmaydeisgn.com
\ ROOFLINE AN } | } a N } } 7/
N \ TO REMAIN | N ‘\j/( \ \ ARCHITECT:
\ ~ 1 _ - N }/ } } ‘ |
(] |
| | Y1212 i NEW 1" STANDING SEAM | L ER ARCHITECT PLLC
| | / . il 4:12 ROOF PITCH L | | 512.791.2986
| TYPICAL ! L | roelbazan48@gmail.com
| + - / ! y S
— 17 \
(R [
] » mE I | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
| — | op OF SouTHERN | Hh L } | m
| - | Rl ) ! o | CONTRACTOR NOTES: HOLLINGSWORTH-PACK
E— — | R T S LR I R B B ‘f CONTACT: CHRIS HEWITT
| - | | | Q‘/@/]‘VZ/ZZ] THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL chris@holl-pack.com
+ = \ | Jyl DOWN | FULLY COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL 512.275.6060
/ L | | g srour \ GOVERNING CODES, INCLUDING ALL
T | \ R, ASHPALT SHINGLESAT S — - w | e oerd TEAND LOCAL CODE GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
. 23-0"TO ‘ MAIN RIDGE ‘ ’
MAN RDGE ‘ MAIN ROGF FIELDS \ THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY JV GENERAL CARPENTRY
0O FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED JUAN VARELA
CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
| 12:12 T A At e el Rl E S I Rt e B REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO :5]2’576‘4006
\ \ ° e PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com
‘ TY P I CAL } i AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.
|

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS

\
\
\
\
\
| SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE
| THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
| W DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

NEW 1! STANDING SEAM
o 3:12 ROOF PITC
\
|
|
|
|

SE(;%ZS;RY ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY

N RIDGE OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.
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DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
FINISHED MATERIALS.

ya

N
o

N

o

THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

7/ ‘ AN
ASHPALT
SHINGLES
\
12:12 | 12:12 |
TYPICAL } TYPICAL | Ef/fﬂm
} / THI. FFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
<} — } —= } Z B COSN(gTRUCCTISON MEﬁws ANDSMCE)THSODS, °
‘ i OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
‘ |

- ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
} OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
\
\
\

THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,

AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL

BRONZE METAL GUTTERS
AN

\\7
\
ARG RN

NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN

CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND

spout Il 7!
N i) %\ SPOUT FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND

N
N N DOWN Q E DOWN
I

TSI TS 7T ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT P R | C I N G S ET

OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S

SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS

OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO © BEN MAY DESIGN 2020

PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE

77777777777 1 TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE

| BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH

160710 DEFECT UPON THE GC.

~
~ —|

| ENTRY SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS

| . MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC

| oo SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM

! DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"

\ ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB
ENCLOSURES.

/\>

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE

DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN N EW R EM O D E L

|
\ | APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
\ \ CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN

N ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314. 1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD
L . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR AUSTIN, TX 78704

SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF

L MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.
/ PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE DATE 8/14/20

DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REV1 10/15/20

|~ AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
\/ ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315. 10/30/20

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

CAVITEES.
ROOF SITE ROOF PLAN N e [ ==
" A ] " " A INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.
SCALE ] /8 - ] -O SCALE ] /4 = ] _O EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY SHEET NAME

OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR

MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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NOTES: O
32-0" MAX. HEIGHT 8
S - - - - - """ """ -"¥"=-"~"\"=-"=""=-—="=-=""="=-="=""="-=""=""="="=="="="—"="=—=>""=>="="">== N
el ) o EXISTING GABLE @)
, ENCROAHMENT // \\\
) 1L AT PORTION 1 L . E
O > 'SEE ]/A22- /// \\\
v e (7-8" TOTAL LENGTH) L/ ENCNR% Ségll_\/E\ENT .
& 9, HEIGHT; 608.50" / AN
g . ON NORTH SIDE N C
SETBACK TENT \\\
o Lk EXISTING ROOF RIDGE HEIGHT T Q_R_EM'A_\”_\‘@ q)
" 23-0 _O
EXISTING ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOF ASR MATERIAL NOTES
[ | \\\
SSR EXTERIOR FINISHES: RB ARCHITECT, PLLC
______ Yo ———___ DORMER PLATE HEIGHT
0 i i i i i i i — il [ 0 \\\ 18-3"
ml I \\\ ** ALL EXPOSED WOOD TO BE
SIDING AT NEW DORMER ;I — \\ CLEAR HEART NO.2 OR BETTER
| | - (KILN DRIED TO 16-18%)
Z , SO
fg =00 :
{ A 3 | CNC CONCRETE DRIVE/STAIRS
) TS : SALTED NON-SLIP FINISH holli th
QO DQ@QC : ollingswor
< » MATCH C AN A T MATCH | DK1 5/4"x 6" WR CEDAR
< D) EXISTING ASPHALT O Y] EXISTING ASPHALT _____________U_P§T_A_”35_‘F_'E“§E'EQ_FEQQ_R@ ack
e SHINGLE ROOF Ve - SHINGLE ROOF | 10-3" DECKING w GAP P .
Q@&O QO | (CLEAR SEALER - NATURAL FINISH) tin oJ
O O EXISTING PLATE HEIGHT a us I
__________________ ‘___________
=@l } 7o ASR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
T |
X ) e i i e | MATCH EXISTING
EEE WD WD WP Ses s s s s e i } ( )
:\:\ OQOQ(:\:\ ‘ \:\:\:\: |
I : I : Vv o I : o | - e i SSR  STANDING SEAM METAL PROJECT TEAM:
=P Ve U= TL % = | (1" SEAM - CHARCOAL)
I N I I
OO | 7T B |
= QO o NG | STC NEW STUCCO EXTERIOR OWNERS:
O\ A\ NS RL1  COUNTERS /RALING HEIGHT (TYPICAL 3-COAT - HAND-TROULED)
—— O@ ®Q< - / J;Emm:t;ti I’ | 3-0" KATHERINE & NORMAN TALIAFERRO
—— > o= = ’ e e S WY | CONTACT: 913.940.2843
—— — / o e s e VI ! STN EXISTING EXTERIOR STONE katherine@d
il:mj:‘yjiﬁ - / T T (\(}H I atherine@denpg.com
— C C — | 72 (WA 1 TO BE WHITE-WASHED/
=) O )OOl )T DK I — | INSHED FLOOK o SLURRY-COATED DESIGN:
[ ! - .
— | [ | BEN MAY DESIGN
588.00' AT ‘ - | SD1  LAP-SIDING 512.507.4664
BUILDING LINE 587.50' — &?[iggﬁ$w§ A,I\IVE/)A{LC;ET ben@benmaydeisgn.com
((Z?CSR':KS)";E])) (PAINTED - COLOR TBDQ) ’ ARCHITECT:
BR ARCHITECT PLLC
EXISTING/NEW FRONT ELEVATION R 1/2 %3 FLATBAR STEEL a9 o0
‘| VERTICAL POSTS w/ roelbazan48@gmail.com
1/2"x 1/2" SQUARE BAR
SCALE: 1 /4” =1"-0" TACK-WELDED TO OUTSIDE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
) OF FLATBAR POSTS GENERAL
. } CONTRACTOR NOTES: HOLLINGSWORTH-PACK
(RE: STRUCTURAL/MAX. 4’ OPENING) CONTAGT: CHRIS HEWITT
et q THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL chris@holl-pack.com
| | WD1 1'x10" WOOD SOFFIT FULLY COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL 512.275.6060
| | (EXISTING - MATCH) Covemms cones e
| T T T T AN PAINT-GRADE PINE/FIR RIS, GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
| N
| ! N (REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NEEDED) THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY JV GENERAL CARPENTRY
| | \\ (REPLACEMENT/NEW SOFFIT MATERIAL FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED JUAN \/ARELA
| ! N CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
| | . LOCATED WITHIN THE SETBACK TO BE e, o s, ORI ANCES: 512.576.4006
} | \\ THR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY/MATERIAL) PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com
| | N AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.
| | N
| | R g of N WD2 1"x4" HANDRAIL TOPPER WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
[ NO GABLE [ : AN SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
! ENCROACHMENT ! \ N VG/CLEAR HEART DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE
l ON NORTH SIDE EXISTING ROOF RIDGE HEIGHT TO REMAIN @ | LD WESTERN RED CEDAR THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTON
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T A | < Q \
! EXISTING ASPHALT SETBACK TENT 230 | O . (CLEAR COAT SEALER - NATURAL FINISH) ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
| SHINGLE ROOF | O o ) N OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.
| 1% \\
EXTEND EXISTING STANDING SEAM SIDING AT NEW DORMERS ; S o STN1 CUT STONE WALKS/STAIRS DIMENSIONS SHOWIN ARETO FACE OF
d;HIMNEY Ul‘:l’ TO ’—‘ AT NEW DORMERS } , % Q O \\\ (FLAGSTONE/LEUTERS/PAVERS) '
MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ! ) o @ . THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
ROOF OF DORMER SSR ‘ ') S N FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
| of § N
| | o8 R N PLNTR LANDSCAPED BEDS OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
} DORMER PLATE HEIGHT@ 5 AN 12" CUT LIMESTONE CAPS AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
N e N e b B B i N VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.
| I 18'-3" £y AN
| | < ? - . w/ DRYSTACK CUT STONE THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
erma | N PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,
i SU1 } @ . - EXISTING REAR GABLE RIDGE HEIGHT TO REMAIN \\\ TO MATCH EXISTING - AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
‘ | D 60 N (MORTAR AT BACK OF COURSE NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
l | | l IF NEEDED - PROVIDE ADEQUATE CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
1 = i | S >y — N WEEP AND DRAINAGE| LECTROALSSTENS,
\ o ‘ > I
} | 0 ﬁ ’ \ < N THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
| | RS ‘t N CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
M N . ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
)4} MATCH & MATCH i EXISTING A Q AN CASE TRIM: 1x4 TO MATCH SIDING OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
EXISTING ASPHALT EXISTING ASPHALT | (PAINT TO MATCH) OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
7 REPAIR EXISTING - 1 SHINGLE ROO ! ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT
$HINGLE ROOF STUCCO ABOVE — SHINGLE ROOF | 505 UPSTAIRS FINISHED FLOOR | OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S PRICING SET
| STC T g e b S e Lty ! SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
| ,/’ 1 " .
I Q | ﬂ ————— - 10-3 } CASE TOP ACCENT TRIM: OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO @ BEN MAY DESIGN 2020
1 o 1 ! PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
I AWNING OVER | ~ EXISTING PLATE HEIGHT TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
! KITCHEN WINDOW } O (s ‘““““‘“““““““““‘.‘.@ | DOUBLE STEPPED CROWN CAP CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
| ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | 9'-0 } “X2 + RIPPED 1x4 STEPPED CASE CAPS or BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
| <\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘ ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ | | DEFECT UPON THE GC.
} e - - A A il . ‘ ‘ ‘ ﬁg& ‘ “\‘\‘\‘\‘\ i i ?\H‘}\u i i i i ~ | ALTERNATE CAP PROFILE TBD WITH OWNER)
| \K\‘\‘\‘ e ) e ) v e e e e e B s e 1 e e e | “:‘:‘:‘:‘: [—— - \ | SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
. BB E——— . EES BES B S St S — | . MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
H 1 == EEee e T —a ] \ ~ swusysroots: e
} = T T T O REMAR, T e 1L — ] | 2x THICKNESS w 1x4 APRON DO(;)ROJASAI/\B,GLAZINGLESSTHANS'—O”
- O == = e r—=— - - = | SLOPE AVAY FROM WINDOW
N EEe=m=— T BRK SEsE==s=see=m A - — i (PAINTTO MATCH) |
| [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ N1 7 I .
| T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T U1 | RL‘I COUNTERS / RAILING HEIGHT | SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
| —_— I e e e I I I B et Bt Bt S B S R s B Bt e | I L N s L SDUNIERS [ RAILING AR @ ! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
as== e e e = — e 50 | S PER MANUFAGTURER SPECS oG o e e NEW REMODEL
= — — — — ‘ 7 ‘k — = —_— F 54 ‘ : CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
‘ i HH ‘ ' 1806 TRAVIS HEIGHTS BLVD
| | 1] I ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314.
|
% : DK1 3 /} ()/3(} , FINISHED FLOOR } GUTTERS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR AUSTlN: TX 78704
/ M ‘ = L S [y 587.00 by , | _ SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
5K-STYLE METAL GUTTERS
/Z \ \ s 0-0" (589.00') ! 36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
: 1 | | w/ ROUND DOWNSPOUTS AS MECHANICAL AR FLOW.
— — |
@—I — —— | } SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN (A1.2) PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.
l —= — | (BRONZE TO MATCH WINDOWS) CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL
587.50" AT = - NEW CEDAR WOOD DECK___ | - ! CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE DATE 8/14/20
BUILDING LINE L =~ AND SCREENING FOPR - A I DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
PORTION 1 l ~~ ] j ! APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REV1 10/15/20
( ) STN1 GRAVEL WALK WITH 1 “UNDER-BECK STORAGE=—— A =0y YARD ABOVE/BEYOND | AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
(LOW SIDE) CUT STONE STEPS 1 S~ ;W//& ) \ﬁ% : ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315. 10/30/20
583.50' AT Oo OO OO OO OO OO OO Oo Oo Oo OO i INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
: INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
PORTION 1-2 GQGQGQGQ@ Qﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂcﬂ@ﬂ@ﬂ% AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
CAVITEES.
UPDATED SIDE (NORTH) ELEVATION
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.
. no__ 1 n
SCALE. ] /4 - ] _O EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY SHEET NAME
OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.
ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR
MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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EXISTING ASPHALT

LOCATED WITHIN THE SETBACK TO BE
THR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY/MATERIAL)

WD2 1"x4" HANDRAIL TOPPER
VG/CLEAR HEART

CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO
PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES
AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE

&
— NOTES: O
O
/// _____ EXISTING ROOF RIDGE HEIGHT TO REMAIN
~ 23'-0'@ O
EXISTING ASPHALT E
y SHINGLE ROOF
c
SS )
7 DORMER PLATE HEIGHT _O
‘ 0 [ i 0 0 i ——F—v——"9¢ N o T | U T 1 _8'_—5'@
T T MATERIAL NOTES
NG REAR GABLE RIDGE HEIGHT TO REMAIN
| 16'—0”@
v (o NO GABLE - < EXTERIOR FINISHES: RB ARCHITECT, PLL.C
7] ENCROACHMENT £
r~ ATPORTION2 (@
P SIDING AT NEW DORMER
7 ** ALL EXPOSED WOOD TO BE
CLEAR HEART NO.2 OR BETTER
. ( \ (KILN DRIED TO 16-18%)
} } ,_U_P§T_A_”35_F_'E“§E'EQ_FEC_’9_R@
| EXISTIIIlIAéTACS}_F"HALT (_SIDING AT NEW EGf(&Lm I - 10
| SIDgII\?BAATCNKEgs?DAEzLES SHINGLE ROOF ONBACE & SR | EXISTING PLATE HEIGHT@ CNC CONCRETE DRIVE/STAIRS
| 4 5 E E \ Lo T T T T 90" SALTED NON-SLIP FINISH =
| S$R ssR | | | | hollingsworth
| T : . s i By | DK1 5/4"x 6" WR CEDAR ack
1 T L 1 DECKING w GAP p
i U U =1l L U i j i (CLEAR SEALER - NATURAL FINISH) a ustl 1) o4
| E[ — - |
! — \\ — L 5 ASR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
* RL1 H =l 1 oo COUNTERS | FAUNGHECHT oy (MATCH EXISTING)
| — == | 0
; = H == - i ; SSR  STANDING SEAM METAL PROJECT TEAM:
| mam 3 \ } (1" SEAM - CHARCOAL)
‘ , 17 —DK1 !
| 58900 11 iam | e leS_H_EP_F}QP_R@
; ' 7t - | ; G5 589 001 STC NEW STUCCO EXTERIOR OWNERS:
! i | ‘ (TYPICAL 3-COAT - HAND-TROULED)
i \L — = — | i KATHERINE & NORMAN TALIAFERRO
! = w CONTACT: 913.940.2843
- New ceon wooo pec — g o mg N | ; STN  EXISTING EXTERIOR STONE katherine@denpg.com
! UNDER-DECK STORAGE b = o J e TO BE WHITE-WASHED/
| ) = SiN — S l =\ SN Ty < (WA a
ot i DESIGN:
A T Rl NSNS\ R ) o (R Y SLs e A a2 SLURRY-COATED DESIGN:
583.50' AN aZe—=\>r Y, ~ T\ e\ ST/ N A .
S WA (Y U0 ~ I AR 74 A PORTION 1-2 BEN MAY DESIGN
- : , 40" INTERVAL SD1 LAP-SIDING 512.507.4664
Sl Gl S G G @, ST, @l @l [ 58550 (HIGH SIDE) MATCH EXISTING AND/OR ben@benmaydeisgn.com
\
582.00" 582.00 REPLACE WITH EQUIVALENT ARCHITECT:
(PAINTED - COLOR TBD) SR
BR ARCHITECT PLLC
"y R ROEL BAZAN
UPDATED SOUTH SIDE ELEVATION RLT1/2'x 3' FLATBAR STEEL Ry
]V/EQISTIC]:'/A‘QE zgiTAs\lgé/BAR roelbazan48@gmail.com
X
. no__ 1 " ]
SCALE ] /4 - ] -O g&l:(?:IE;\V}/gllg\DREEOTSCT)SOUTSIDE GENERAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
(RE: STRUCTURAL/MAX. 4" OPENING) CONTRACTOR NOTES: 2%#&%?8—1%?_:?&%
[ . WD] -| nx-l Ou WOOD SO FFIT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL gr;sggoélgg(?c'(com
| ESTNG ey
ST i SIDE SETBACK TENT PAINT-GRADE PINE/FIR REQUREMENTS AR GENERAL CONTRACTOR:
7 ‘ AT EE%ETG'OSA]BLE ‘ (REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NEEDED) THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY JV GENERAL CARPENTRY
7 78" (MAX, 18-0') (REPLACEMENT/NEW SOFFIT MATERIAL FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED JUAN VARELA

512.576.4006
jvgeneralcarpentry@yahoo.com

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
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| |
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i SHINGLE ROOF i
| |
| |
| |
| |
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| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
g o 1 WESTERN RED CEDAR THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
@ 4 TO REMAIN ! DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
o= 0 I E XLSI'—N-G-BQQEBLQQEHEI—G—H—T—TQ—R—EMAI—N@ (CLEAR COAT SEALER - NATURAL FINISH) ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
e ‘ O ! 23-0" OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.
S - 4 STANDING SEAM EXISTING GABLE | STN1 CUT STONE WALKS/STAIRS DIMENSIONS SHOVWN ARE TO FACE OF
7 D = - AT NEW DORMERS ‘ FINISHED MATERIALS.
P o ‘ INTERSECTIC?N ! (FLAGSTONE/LEUTERS/PAVERS)
AN SSR AT 608.00 ! THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
L ® G (2 \ SSR | FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
// ', 1< (O 0 & 0 } PLNTRLANDSCAPED BEDS OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
, 0 & \v7 | N AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
7 ° y ! DORMER PLATE HE|GHTe 12" CUT LIMESTONE CAPS VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.
// o < 5 | 18-3" w/ DRYSTACK CUT STONE THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
. SIDING AT SIDING AT | TO MATCH EXISTING - PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,
< NEW DORMERS NEW DORMERS | AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
| EXISTING REAR GABLE RIDGE HEIGHT TO REMAIN (MORTAR AT BACK OF COURSE NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
1 N 16-0" IF NEEDED - PROVIDE ADEQUATE CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
e | .
. . : a # i | WEEP AND DRAINAGE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.
7/ | |
e Q ' © - = [ H H [ THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
’ ' Q ‘ ‘ CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
- “ 1 H H 1 ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
o / 9 o | E);EJlNNé;L é\égkg}u | CASE TRIM: 1x4 TO MATCH SIDING OR SUBCONTRAGTOR OR FAILURE OF ANY
. MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT H H PAINT TO MATCH OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
P SIlIINGLE ROOF | ( ) ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT P RlC I N G S ET
. d‘,\) 1 H H | OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S
4 , | \ . SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
‘( | | /,,_U_P§T_A_IBS_F_“:“-SﬁEQf|:QQ-R@ CASE TOP ACCENT TRIM: OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO © BEN MAY DESIGN 2020
‘ “ [ \\ REPAIR EXISTING [ sttt 10-3 PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
‘ [ | | [ TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
| = | [ STUCCOABOVE | EXISTING PLATE HEIGHT DOUBLE STEPPED CROWN CAP CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
| 2 | 5 90" (1x2 + RIPPED 1x4 STEPPED CASE CAPS or BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
| ‘ | ALTERNATE CAP PROFILE TBD WITH OWNER) PEFECTUPONTHE GC.
| =S {7 {7 {7 {7 {7 t {7 {7 {7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1 I U T I |
| | | :\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\: ! SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
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: i | s s AR SLOPE AVAY FROM WINDOW
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[ e E e~ REIE K CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
¢ i | e e e e e o COUNIERS/RALNG HEGH FLASH ALL WINDOWS/DOORS NEW REMODEL
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| | | e e o | e e w/ ROUND DOWNSPOUTS AS
| — .
| | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e A | SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN (A1.2) PERNTA T2 CHATTER
| | [ T [ [ T [ T T [ T [ [ T T [ T [ T T [ T T [ T T T T [ 1 1 [ [ 1 BRONZE TO MATCH WINDOWS CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL
| } ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::1:;‘““ 588.00" AT ( ) gvchLTmETLﬁjTlSBEEESSSESIE%EVJSQTAE‘E DATE 8/14/20
| | \:\:\:\:\:\1\1\j\j\j\j\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ﬁ PO,RTION]_Q APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM REV1 10/15/20
‘ =\ / = \ = \ / : N 4&* 40' INTERVAL AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
& A 585.50' (HIGH SIDE) ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315. 10/30/20
584.50' ’ 585.75' AT
PORTION 1-2 INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
40 NTERVAL RN R AT oOR
(HIGH SIDE) CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING

CAVITIES.

UPDATED BACK (WEST) ELEVATION e e I
SCALE: ] /4” - ] '—O” INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY SHEET NAME
OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.
PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR

MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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ASPHALT SHINGLE TO MATCH EXISTING
OR 1" STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

AS SPECIFIED (A1.2)

N
7/16" OR 11/16" ZIP-PLY DECKING “%gb
AS SCHEDULED - RE: STRUCTURAL Q‘gb
5/4"x4" FRIEZE TO MATCH SIDING
1x10 PINE LAP & GAP CEILING AS SCHEDULED

TO MATCH EXISTING EAVE
(HARDI OR THR RATED ASSEMBLY
AT AREAS THAT ENCROACH
INTO THE 5' SIDE SETBACK)

ROOF DRIP EDGE FLASHING /
AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECS /

N\

METAL 5K-STYLE SEAMED GUTTER (5")

AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS (A1.2)

(ATTACH w/ RAFTER TAIL BRACKETS)

(OR FASTEN TO OPTIONAL1x4 FACIA)

(BRONZE TO MATCH WINDOWS/DOORS)
1" x 4" WRC CASE TRIM

w CASE CAP PROFILE TBD
FLASH & WATERPROOF
AS PER MANUFACTURER SPEC'S

TAPE/FLASH/SEAL
WINDOWS/SHEATHING

AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECS — ——__| =

2°x SILL/1x TRIM

1"x8" LAP SIDING
FINAL BOARD TBD

7/16"OR 11/16" ZIP-PLY
AS SCHEDULED AT NEW WALLS
RE: STRUCTURAL

“T11\

“
/
g

%z

(SEE CEILING PLAN A1.4)

BLOWN IN FOAM INSULATION
AT EXTERIOR WALLS /ROOF
R19 IN WALLS / R30+ IN ROOF

1

2x4 EXPOSED RAFTERS
— 24" MAX.SPACING

- PAINT TO MATCH

RE: STRUCTURAL

——HEADER AS SCHEDULED
RE: STRUCTURAL

A |
|

%«E@] KOLBE & KOLBE OR
SIERRA PACIFIC

—— ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD
DOUBLE-PANE WINDOWS
SEE MANUFACTURER SPEC'S.

LAP & GAP INTERIOR PANELING

X_ - VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL -
A / - SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS -

SMOOTH FINISH - PAINT - MATTE

13

TYPICAL EXPOSED EAVE (10 MATCH - OR EQUIV.)

@
SCALE: 1" =1-0"

ENSURE VERTICAL SUPPORTS
ARE EQUALLY AND
ADEQUATELY SPACED TO
AVOID DEFLECTION OR
DEFORMATION WHEN 200LBS
IS PLACED ON 1/2"x1/2" HORZ.
BAR (WEIGHT OF INDIVIDUAL)
(ADD 1/2"x 1/2" VERT.
INTERMEDIATE AS NEEDED)

5/4"x 6" VG WRC TOP RAIL

(CLEAR COAT MATTE SEALER)

K | | |
1" x 2" HSS STEEL TOP FRAME J \
(BLACKENED STEEL OR DTM WHITE) b % /J
g I i
1"x 2" HSS STEEL VERTICALS —— | |

(BLACKENED STEEL OR DTM WHITE)

1/2" x 1/2" STEEL BAR

TACK-WELDED TO OUTSIDE ——H :
OF STEEL POSTS(mAXx. 4" SPACING) l

(BLACKENED STEEL OR DTM WHITE)

1" x 2" STEEL HSS FOOTRAIL

(BLACKENED STEEL OR DTM WHITE)

[« T 1

[= i T T

—
—
I—

36" RAIL

H—

THROUGH-BOLTED '
CONNECTION AT PERIMETER ,
DECK BEAM (RE: STRUCTURAL) '

(BLACKENED STEEL OR DTM WHITE)
CLEAR SEALED VG WRC DECK (MATTE)

TYPICAL DECK RAILING (OR EQUIV.) TBD w OWNER

SCALE: 1"=1'-0

Aﬁ 2'_0” QV

N
1" STANDING SEAM ——<— ]
(PAINT GRIP) : /4” PLATE 0
1"x2" STEEL TUBE STIFFENER
FRAME
1/2"x 2" 1N
FLATBAR —— >

** RE: STRUCTURAL FOR
FINAL SIZING

TYPICAL AWNING

]
O SCALE: 1" =1-0"

1" x 2" STEEL HSS HANDRAIL ——
(BLACKENED) o
-]

1" x 2" HSS STEEL VERTICALS

(BLACKENED) o
o
1/2"x 1/2" STEEL BAR
WELDED IN LINE WITH i
STEEL POSTS o
(MAX. 4" 0.c. SPACING) (BLACKENED)
o
1" x 2" STEEL HSS FOOTRAIL ——
(BLACKENED) —L

THROUGH-BOLTED OR INSET ———+
CONNECTION (RE: STRUCTURAL)
FINAL CONFIGURATION TBD w OWNER

TYPICAL STAIR RAIL
(OR EQUIV.) TBD w OWNER

@
SCALE: 1" =1-0"

2" CUT LIMESTONE EDGES

2-3/8" CONCRETE OR
STONE PAVER

1" SAND LEVELING LAYER
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC BELOW

COMPACTED AGGREGATE
BASE (4" MINIMUM)

T TTTTT x T T T T
COMPACTED SOIL SUBGRADE

NOTES:
- THICKNESS OF AGGREGATE BASE WILL VARY WITH EXISTING GRADE

- CUT STONE TO BE PLACED AT FACE OF RISERS AT STEPS
- STACK CUT STONE EDGING AS NEEDED (MAX. 3 COURSES) AT STEPS

TYPICAL PAVER WALKWAY

®
SCALE: 1" =1-0"

MATERIAL NOTES

EXTERIOR FINISHES:

** ALL EXPOSED WOOD TO BE
CLEAR HEART NO.2 OR BETTER
(KILN DRIED TO 16-18%)

CNC CONCRETE DRIVE/STAIRS
SALTED NON-SLIP FINISH

DK1 5/4"x 6" WR CEDAR
DECKING w GAP
(CLEAR SEALER - NATURAL FINISH)

ASR ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
(MATCH EXISTING)

SSR  STANDING SEAM METAL
(1" SEAM - CHARCOAL)

STC NEW STUCCO EXTERIOR
(TYPICAL 3-COAT - HAND-TROULED)

STN EXISTING EXTERIOR STONE
TO BE WHITE-WASHED/
SLURRY-COATED

SD1 LAP-SIDING
MATCH EXISTING AND/OR
REPLACE WITH EQUIVALENT
(PAINTED - COLOR TBD)

RLT 1/2"x 3" FLATBAR STEEL
VERTICAL POSTS w/
1/2"x 1/2" SQUARE BAR
TACK-WELDED TO OUTSIDE

OF FLATBAR POSTS
(RE: STRUCTURAL/MAX. 4" OPENING)

WD1 1'x10" WOOD SOFFIT
(EXISTING - MATCH)
PAINT-GRADE PINE/FIR
(REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NEEDED)

(REPLACEMENT/NEW SOFFIT MATERIAL
LOCATED WITHIN THE SETBACK TO BE
THR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY/MATERIAL)

WD2 1"x4" HANDRAIL TOPPER
VG/CLEAR HEART
WESTERN RED CEDAR
(CLEAR COAT SEALER - NATURAL FINISH)

STN1 CUT STONE WALKS/STAIRS
(FLAGSTONE/LEUTERS/PAVERS)

PLNTRLANDSCAPED BEDS
12" CUT LIMESTONE CAPS
w/ DRYSTACK CUT STONE

TO MATCH EXISTING -
(MORTAR AT BACK OF COURSE
IF NEEDED - PROVIDE ADEQUATE
WEEP AND DRAINAGE)

CASE TRIM: 1x4 TO MATCH SIDING
(PAINT TO MATCH)

CASE TOP ACCENT TRIM:

DOUBLE STEPPED CROWN CAP
(1x2 + RIPPED 1x4 STEPPED CASE CAPS or
ALTERNATE CAP PROFILE TBD WITH OWNER)

SILLS/STOOLS:

2x THICKNESS w 1x4 APRON
SLOPE AWAY FROM WINDOW
(PAINT TO MATCH)

FLASH ALL WINDOWS/DOORS
AS PER MANUFACTURER SPECS.

GUTTERS:
SK-STYLE METAL GUTTERS
w/ ROUND DOWNSPOUTS AS

SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN (A1.2)
(BRONZE TO MATCH WINDOWS)

INTERIOR FINISHES:

BASE TRIM 1ST FLOOR:

1x8 PAINT GRADE
BASE TRIM 2ND FLOOR:

1x6 PAINT GRADE

CASE TRIM: 1x4 PAINT GRADE
CASE ACCENT:

STEPPED 1x PROFILES PAINT GRADE
(PROFILE TO BE 1x2 + 1x3 STEPPED)

SILLS: 2x PAINT GRADE

TRIM IN WET AREAS TO BE HARDI OR
WET RATED MATERIAL

ALL TRIM (PAINTED - SEMI-GLOSS FINISH)
CABINETS/BUILT-INS:
BT1 PAINT-GRADE BUILT-INS

CB1 PAINT-GRADE SHAKER CABS
( SATIN FINISH)

COUNTERS: (SEAL AS PER MNFCTR SPECS)

CT1  QUARTZ - WHITE MARBLED
CT2 CARRERA MARBLE TOP

WALLS/CEILING:

W1 1x10 LAP & GAP AT EAVE
HORIZONTALLY RUN
(PAINT WHITE - MATTE)

W2 1x12LAP & GAP
VERTICALLY RUN
(BATTENS OPTIONAL)
(PAINT WHITE - MATTE)

W3  1x8 LAP & GAP AT CEILING
(PAINT WHITE - MATTE)

WP1 POWDER BATH WALLPAPER
WP2 MASTER WC WALLPAPER
WP3 UPSTAIRS WC WALLPAPER

T 3"'x12" SUBWAY TILE
1/3 OFFSET AT MAIN FIELD
WHITE MATTE (NO BEVEL)

T2  MASTER BATH TILE (TBD)
- ALIGNED SET -
(NEUTRAL - SEMI/MATTE)

T3 412" CEILING TILE
IRREGUALR or 1/3 OFFSET
(ANTIQUE WHITE - MATTE (NO BEVEL)

GYP LEVEL 4 DRYWALL
(PAINTED - SATIN FINISH)

PLSTR PLASTER FINISH

SH1 FRAMELESS GLASS SHOWER

FLOORS:

FLRT REFINISH / MATCH EXISTING
WOOD FLOORS
(STAIN / SEAL)

FLR2 MEDIUM PILE CARPET & PAD
(FINAL SELECTION APRV'D BY OWNER)

FLR3 PAINTED CONCRETE TILE -
PATTERN APRV'D BY OWNER -
** THOROUGHLY SEAL - MATTE **
(RUN FLUSH INTO SHOWER & TOILET,
NO THRESHOLD, SLOPE TO DRAIN)

FLR4 8" HEXTILE @LAUNDRY/PANTRY
(FINAL SELECTION APRV'D BY OWNER)

INSULATION:

CLOSED CELL BLOWN IN FOAM
INSULATION AT EXTR WALLS /ROOF
R19 IN WALLS / R30+ IN ROOF

SOUND BATT INSULATION TO BE
PLACED IN ALL WALLS BETWEEN
BATHROOMS/UTILITY ROOMS AND
LIVING ROOMS OR BEDROOMS

SOUND BATT INSULATION IN ALL WALL:
BETWEEN KITCHEN/LIVING AREAS ANLC
BEDROOMS

SOUND BATT INSULATION IN
FLOOR/CEILING CAVITY BETWEEN
1ST AND 2ND FLOORS

NOTES:

GENERAL

CONTRACTOR NOTES:

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) SHALL
FULLY COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL
GOVERNING CODES, INCLUDING ALL
ADDITIONAL STATE AND LOCAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

THE GC SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY WORK KNOWINGLY PERFORMED
CONTRARY TO SUCH LAWS, ORDINANCES, &
REGULATIONS. THE GC SHALL ALSO
PERFORM COORDINATION WITH ALL UTILITIES
AND STATE SERVICE AUTHORITIES.

WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS. THE GC SHALL FAMILIARIZE
THEMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF
ANY DISCREPENCY THAT THEY MAY IDENTIFY
OR ANY ITEM NEEDING FURTHER ATTENTION.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF
FINISHED MATERIALS.

THE GC SHALL VERIFY AND IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL DIMENSIONS (INCLUDING ROUGH
OPENINGS) AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB
AND MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY
VARIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

THE GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND
PROPER FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC,
AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THE GC SHALL
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE WITH ANY PLAN
CHANGES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN AND
FUNCTION OF PLUMBING, HVAC AND
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.

THIS OFFICE SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,
ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR, OR FAILURE OF ANY
OF THEM TO CARRY OUT WORK IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CD'S. ANY DEFECT
OR DISCREPENCY FOUND WITH THE CD'S
SHALL BE BROUGT TO THE ATTENTION OF THIS
OFFICE BY WRITTEN NOTICE PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH WORK. REASONABLE
TIME NOT ALLOWED THIS OFFICE TO
CORRECT THE DEFECT SHALL PLACE THE
BURDEN OF COST AND LIABILITY FROM SUCH
DEFECT UPON THE GC.

SAFETY GLAZING: ALL HAZARDOUS GLASS
MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC
SECTION R308.4. (NOTED LOCATIONS: GLASS
IN DOORS, WINDOWS 24" OR LESS FROM
DOOR JAMB, GLAZING LESS THAN 5-0"
ABOVE TUB FLOOR, AND SHOWER OR TUB
ENCLOSURES.

SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM: GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT TO BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR SYSTEM AT
CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R314.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR
SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE LOCATED AT LEAST
36" AWAY FROM HORIZONTAL PATH OF
MECHANICAL AIR FLOW.

PER NFPA 72 CHAPTER 11.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM: THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE THAT THE
DWELLING UNIT BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

AT CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2015 IRC SECTION R315.

INSTALL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM TYPE
INSUATION - OR EQUIVALENT - AT FLOOR
AND PLATE LINES, OPENINGS IN PLATES,
CORNER STUD CAVITIES AND AROUND
DOOR AND WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
CAVITIES.

WATERPROOF ALL WATER/SPLASH AREAS TO
A MINIMUM OF 60" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

INSULATE MEP LINES FOR SOUND CONTROL.

EXHAUST ALL VENTS AND FANS DIRECTLY
OUTSIDE VIA METAL DUCTS.

ALL LANDSCAPING TO PROMOTE DRAINAGE

AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE & FOUNDATION.

PROVIDE SILT FENCING AND/OR
MULCH SOCKS AT PERIMETER OF SITE.
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